Designed based on thousands of hours of voice of
customer feedback, Corning Cable Systems Closet
Connector Housings (CCHs) offer more than two
dozen innovative features that make installation and
troubleshooting of fiber optic connectivity faster, easier
and more cost-effective. From fiber and cable routing
and strain relief to port labeling and termination, these
housings reduce the risk of error that can disrupt

Solutions Product
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-1129-EN | PAGE 8
specifications and ordering information |
Part Number	 Description	 Type
CCH-CS12-59-P00RE	 12 F, SC, UPC, Duplex, Single-mode (OS2), 	 Rack-Mountable
	 Single-fiber (250 µm)	 Hardware
CCH-CS12-6T-P00RE	 12 F, ST® Compatible, UPC, Simplex, Single-mode (OS2), 	 Rack-Mountable
	 Single-fiber (250 µm)	 Hardware
CCH-CS12-A9-P00RE	 12 F, LC, UPC, Duplex, Single-mode (OS2), 	 Rack-Mountable
	 Single-fiber (250 µm)	 Hardware
CCH-CS24-A9-P00RE	 24 F, LC, UPC, Duplex, Single-mode (OS2), 	 Rack-Mountable
	 Single-fiber (250 µm)	 Hardware
CCH-CS12-E4-P00TE	 12 F, LC, PC, Duplex, 50 µm (OM3), Single-fiber (250 µm)	 Rack-Mountable
		  Hardware
CCH-CS24-E4-P00TE	 24 F, LC, PC, Duplex, 50 µm (OM3), Single-fiber (250 µm) 	 Rack-Mountable
		  Hardware
Dimensions (H x W x D)	 Shipping Weight
cm (in)	 kg (lb)
16.2 x 3.5 x 20 (6.4 x 1.4 x 7.9)	 0.75 (1.5)CCH-CS           -            -  P00
Closet Connector Housings (CCH)
A LANscape®
Solutions Product
ordering information | (continued)
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-1129-EN  | PAGE 9
CCH - CS - -    P00
|1 |2 |3   |4
|1
Select fiber count.
06 	= 	6 fibers
08 	= 	8 fibers
12 	= 	12 fibers
16 	= 	16 fibers
24 	= 	24 fibers
See Note 1
|2
Select adapter code
(see Adapter/Connector
Code Options table on
following page).
|3
Select fiber type.
K 	 = 	625 µm multimode (OM1)
B 	 = 	50 µm multimode (OM2)
T 	 = 	50 µm multimode (OM3)
Q 	 = 	50 µm multimode (OM4)
R 	 = 	Single-mode (OS2)
|4
Select splicing type.
E 	 = 	Single fiber splicing
J 	 = 	�Ribbon splicing (only
for fiber counts of 12
or 24)
Note:
1) Fiber count for desired
adapter is available in table
on following page.
Part Number
Part Number Examples
	 CCH-CS12-59-P00RE
CCH-CS24-E4-P00TE
Description
Closet Connector Housing Pigtail Cassette with 6 SC duplex single-mode adapters,
with 12 single-mode SC pigtails routed inside the cassette for single-fiber splicing
Closet Connector Housing Pigtail Cassette with 12 LC duplex aqua OM3/4 adapters,
with 24 OM3 LC pigtails routed inside the cassette for single-fiber splicing
CCH Pigtailed Splice Cassettes
|
  P